Pursuant to Rule 25-30.436(5)(d), F.A.C., CSWR-Florida will provide, via hand delivery, a USB
flash drive containing a copy of the native Excel files, as well as 10 paper copies of all of the documents
listed above.

Should you have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
/s/ Thomas A. Crabb
Thomas A. Crabb
Susan F. Clark
Attorneys for CSWR-Florida

cc: Aaron Silas (via email w/encls.)
Walt Trierweiler, Esq. (via email w/encls.)
Austin Watrous, Esq. (via email w/encls.)
Daniel Dose, Esq. (via email w/encls.)
Jennifer Crawford (via email w/encls.)
Jennifer Augspurger (via email w/encls.)

ATTACHMENT 1

Interim Schedules for BFF Corp.

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Florida Public Service Commissic

Company: CSWR-Florida (BFF)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All
non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Balance Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service 264,864 (28,648) 236,216 A-6, A-3

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 34,751 - 34,751 A-6

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant ... A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress ...

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (202,039) 21,240 (180,798) A-10, A-3

6 Less: CIAC (35,402) - (35,402) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 31,097 - 31,097 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments ...

9 Accum. Amort, of Acq. Adjustments ...

10 Advances For Construction - - - A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance - 135 135 A-17, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 93,273 (7,273) 85,999

1

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (BFF)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historic [X] or Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-3
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books,
with a total for each rate base line item.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 Utility Plant in Service
2 Used & Useful Adjustment from Prior Rate Order $ - $ (28,648)
3
4 Accumulated Depreciation
5 Used & Useful Adjustment from Prior Rate Order $ $ 21,240
6
7 Working Capital Allowance
8 Adjustment for 1/8 of O&M Expense $ - $ 135
9

10 Total Rate Base Adjustment $ - $ (7,273)
11
12

2

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (BFF)
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historic [X] or Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-2
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 98,495 - 98,495 33,494 131,989 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 107,654 6,216 113,870 1,507 115,377 B-6

3 Depreciation, net of CIAO Amort. 6,624 (500) 6,124 - 6,124 B-14

4 Amortization .....

5 Taxes Other Than Income 2,859 (50) 2,809 - 2,809 B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes - - - 148 148 C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 117,137 5,666 122,802 1,655 124,457

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (18,642) (5,666) (24,308) 31,840 7,532

9 RATE BASE 93,273 85,999 85,999

10 RATE OF RETURN -19.99% -28.27% 8.76%

3

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (BFF) Schedule: B-3
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025 Page 1 of 1
Interim [X] Final [ ] Docket No.: 20250052
Historic [X] or Projected [ ] Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 Operations & Maintenance
2
3 Customer Billing Cost - (463)

[…]

Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B3
Page 2 of 2
Preparer: Brent Thies

Property Tax Expense Adjustment
Expense Per Filing $ 528

UPIS Per Filing _$_ 299,616

Property Tax Percentage 0.18%

Adjusted UPIS $ 270,968

Adjusted Property Tax Expense $ 478

Property Tax Adjustment $ (50)

Bad Debt Expense Adjustment
1/31/23 Expense

1/31/24 Expense

1/31/25 Expense

3 Year Average

Test Year Bad Debt Expense

Bad Debt Adjustment

This number is proivded from the 2022 Annual Report

116

232

115.78

$ 232

$ (116)

4

ATTACHMENT 3

Updated Interim Schedules for Tymber Creek

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commissio

Company: CSWR-Florida (Tymber Creek)
Docket No.: 20250052
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-1
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All
non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Balance Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service 198,186 - 198,186 A-5

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 24,067 - 24,067 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant ... A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress ...

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (169,611) - (169,611) A-9

6 Less: CIAC (109,559) - (109,559) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 106,188 - 106,188 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments ...

9 Accum. Amort, of Acq. Adjustments ...

10 Advances For Construction - - - A-1 6

11 Working Capital Allowance - 187 187 A-17, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 49,270 187 49,458

1

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Florida Public Service Commissio

Company: CSWR-Florida (Tymber Creek)
Docket No.: 20250052
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All
non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Balance Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service 654,234 - 654,234 A-6

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 26,794 - 26,794 A-6

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant ... A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress ...

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (550,243) - (550,243) A-10

6 Less: CIAC (263,289) - (263,289) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 263,289 - 263,289 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments ...

9 Accum. Amort, of Acq. Adjustments ...

10 Advances For Construction - - - A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance - 147 147 A-17, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 130,784 147 130,931

2

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Tymber Creek)
Docket No.: 20250052
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historic [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-3
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books,
with a total for each rate base line item.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

11
12

1 Utility Plant in Service
2 Used & Useful Adjustment from Prior Rate Order $ - $
3
4 Accumulated Depreciation
5 Used & Useful Adjustment from Prior Rate Order $ - $
6
7 Working Capital Allowance
8 Adjustment for 1/8 of O&M Expense $ 187 $ 147
9

10 Total Rate Base Adjustment $ 187 $ 147

3

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Tymber Creek)
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historic [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-1
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 97,272 70,603 167,875 108,509 276,384 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 149,876 109,803 259,679 4882.895909 264,562 B-5, B-3

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 5,250 5,250 5,250 B-1 3

4 Amortization

5 Taxes Other Than Income 1,587 1,587 1,587 B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes - - 705.5773171 706 C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 156,713 109,803 266,516 5,588 272,105

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (59,441) (39,200) (98,641) 102,920 4,279

9 RATE BASE

10 RATE OF RETURN

49,270

-121%

49,270

-200%

49,270

8.66% 8.69%

4

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Tymber Creek) Schedule: B-2
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025 Page 1 of 1
Interim [X] Final [ ] Docket No.: 20250052
Historic [X] Projected [ ] Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 197,780 142,167 339,947 (121,485) 218,463 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 117,627 74,090 191,718 -5466.81598 186,251 B-6, B-3

3 Depreciation, net of Cl AC Amort. 12,154 12,154 12,154 B-14

4 Amortization

5 Taxes Other Than Income 6,748 6,748 6,748 B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes - - 1950.903799 1,951 C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 136,529 74,090 210,619 (3,516) 207,103

8 NET OPERATING INCOME 61,251 68,077 129,328 (117,969) 11,359

9 RATE BASE $ 130,784 $ 130,784 130,784

10 RATE OF RETURN 47% 99% 8.69%

5

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Tymber Creek)
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historic [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-3
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 Operations & Maintenance